



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0028-0200 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: October 12, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/21/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 219 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 06736 Rte 11 S.B. over Cabin Brook **Project(s):** 0011(113)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.	\$758,394.00	100.00%
2	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$961,702.50	126.81%
3	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$993,488.00	131.00%
4	C.L.H. & Son Inc	\$1,006,113.63	132.66%
5	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$1,084,614.80	143.01%
6	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$1,249,866.00	164.80%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0028-0200 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: October 12, 2016 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 0011(113)
Contract Time: 219 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 06736 Rte 11 S.B. over Cabin Brook

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	52,600.00000	52,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202000 589.000	18.00000	10,602.00	34.00000	20,026.00	40.00000	23,560.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0040	0202216 65.000	55.00000	3,575.00	66.00000	4,290.00	50.00000	3,250.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0203000 80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	34.00000	2,720.00	38.00000	3,040.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
0060	0204001 220.000	175.00000	38,500.00	300.00000	66,000.00	365.00000	80,300.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING						
0070	0204151 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0205003 2.000	50.00000	100.00	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
0090	0209001 1,940.000	2.00000	3,880.00	5.00000	9,700.00	5.00000	9,700.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
0100	0211000 110.000	32.00000	3,520.00	50.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	4,400.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0110	0213100 77.000	60.00000	4,620.00	45.00000	3,465.00	53.00000	4,081.00
	GRANULAR FILL						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0214100 6.000 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.	50.00000	300.00	45.00000	270.00	150.00000	900.00
0130	0219001 1,400.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	3.00000	4,200.00	5.50000	7,700.00	6.00000	8,400.00
0140	0219002 200.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM l.f.	5.00000	1,000.00	13.00000	2,600.00	11.00000	2,200.00
0150	0305000 760.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	42.00000	31,920.00	51.00000	38,760.00	40.00000	30,400.00
0160	0601000 25.000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE c.y.	800.00000	20,000.00	1,015.00000	25,375.00	1,320.00000	33,000.00
0170	0601930 125.000 SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	500.00000	62,500.00	600.00000	75,000.00	700.00000	87,500.00
0180	0602000 3,900.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS lb.	3.00000	11,700.00	1.50000	5,850.00	1.50000	5,850.00
0190	0602936 80.000 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	25.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	6,000.00
0200	0651001 1.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	50.00000	50.00	125.00000	125.00	300.00000	300.00
0210	0651597 525.000 60" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	276.00000	144,900.00	265.00000	139,125.00	365.00000	191,625.00
0220	0651837 15.000 15" C.C.M. PIPE l.f.	50.00000	750.00	60.00000	900.00	80.00000	1,200.00
0230	0652110 1.000 15" METAL CULVERT END ea.	300.00000	300.00	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0240	0653101 525.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER l.f.	65.00000	34,125.00	60.00000	31,500.00	32.00000	16,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	32.000 c.y.	65.00000	2,080.00	73.00000	2,336.00	90.00000	2,880.00
0260 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	234.000 c.y.	65.00000	15,210.00	66.00000	15,444.00	90.00000	21,060.00
0270 0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	45.000 c.y.	50.00000	2,250.00	73.00000	3,285.00	120.00000	5,400.00
0280 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
0290 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	8.000 s.y.	62.00000	496.00	25.00000	200.00	60.00000	480.00
0300 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	300.000 l.f.	25.00000	7,500.00	11.00000	3,300.00	25.00000	7,500.00
0310 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	190.000 l.f.	40.00000	7,600.00	44.00000	8,360.00	70.00000	13,300.00
0320 0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	145.000 l.f.	17.00000	2,465.00	16.00000	2,320.00	18.00000	2,610.00
0330 0913021 6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	130.000 l.f.	35.00000	4,550.00	31.00000	4,030.00	35.00000	4,550.00
0340 0913507 15' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	1.000 ea.	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0350 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	2,900.000 s.y.	2.00000	5,800.00	8.00000	23,200.00	7.00000	20,300.00
0360 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	775.000 s.y.	11.00000	8,525.00	6.50000	5,037.50	11.00000	8,525.00
0370 0949004 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	95.00000	1,900.00	80.00000	1,600.00	95.00000	1,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	25.000 ea.	30.00000	750.00	50.00000	1,250.00	30.00000	750.00
0390 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	45.000 ea.	35.00000	1,575.00	50.00000	2,250.00	35.00000	1,575.00
0400 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	35.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	2,100.00
0410 0949150 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	35.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	2,100.00
0420 0949151 BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	7.000 ea.	410.00000	2,870.00	310.00000	2,170.00	400.00000	2,800.00
0430 0949156 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	75.000 ea.	30.00000	2,250.00	60.00000	4,500.00	30.00000	2,250.00
0440 0949160 SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,500.000 s.y.	20.00000	30,000.00	38.50000	57,750.00	19.00000	28,500.00
0450 0949630 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	360.00000	2,160.00	450.00000	2,700.00	360.00000	2,160.00
0460 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	18.000 ea.	270.00000	4,860.00	275.00000	4,950.00	270.00000	4,860.00
0470 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	60.000 ea.	33.00000	1,980.00	50.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	2,100.00
0480 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	435.00000	870.00	600.00000	1,200.00	430.00000	860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490 0949842 ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	370.00000	1,480.00	850.00000	3,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0500 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	410.00000	2,460.00	550.00000	3,300.00	400.00000	2,400.00
0510 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	2,900.000 s.y.	2.00000	5,800.00	1.50000	4,350.00	1.00000	2,900.00
0520 0950036 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	440.000 s.y.	5.00000	2,200.00	5.50000	2,420.00	3.00000	1,320.00
0530 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0540 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 mo.	2,500.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
0550 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0560 0974106 TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0570 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0580 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	700.000 day	1.00000	700.00	1.00000	700.00	0.90000	630.00
0590 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	30.000 ea.	90.00000	2,700.00	120.00000	3,600.00	80.00000	2,400.00
0600 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	30.000 ea.	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	1,200.00
0620 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	3.000 day	250.00000	750.00	100.00000	300.00	200.00000	600.00
0630 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 day	750.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	600.00	400.00000	1,200.00
0640 1204211 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY-PLAIN	5.000 s.f.	155.00000	775.00	20.00000	100.00	200.00000	1,000.00
0650 1205214 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	10.000 ea.	10.00000	100.00	15.00000	150.00	10.00000	100.00
0660 1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	1,900.000 l.f.	1.55000	2,945.00	1.55000	2,945.00	2.00000	3,800.00
0670 1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	1,920.000 l.f.	1.55000	2,976.00	1.55000	2,976.00	2.00000	3,840.00
0680 1212003 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	200.000 l.f.	2.00000	400.00	2.25000	450.00	2.50000	500.00
0690 1212006 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE	470.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,410.00	3.00000	1,410.00	3.00000	1,410.00
0700 1212010 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	200.000 l.f.	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	5.50000	1,100.00
0710 1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	4,020.000 l.f.	2.50000	10,050.00	2.25000	9,045.00	2.50000	10,050.00
0720 1214003 8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	906.000 l.f.	2.50000	2,265.00	3.00000	2,718.00	3.50000	3,171.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	1220027	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	19.00000	9,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0740	1806201	640.000	50.00000	32,000.00	30.00000	19,200.00	65.00000	41,600.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr						
0750	1807010	2.000	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB		ea.						
0760	1807011	1.000	350.00000	350.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0770	1807012	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	400.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
0780	1807013	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
0790	1807014	2.000	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$758,394.00		\$961,702.50		\$993,488.00
Contract Totals				\$758,394.00		\$961,702.50		\$993,488.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0101002	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0030	0202000	589.000	20.00000	11,780.00	14.00000	8,246.00	32.00000	18,848.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202216	65.000	50.00000	3,250.00	31.00000	2,015.00	132.00000	8,580.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0203000	80.000	35.00000	2,800.00	100.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	4,800.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0060	0204001	220.000	23.00000	5,060.00	230.00000	50,600.00	450.00000	99,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0070	0204151	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0205003	2.000	12.00000	24.00	400.00000	800.00	42.00000	84.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0090	0209001	1,940.000	12.00000	23,280.00	3.00000	5,820.00	7.00000	13,580.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100	0211000	110.000	14.00000	1,540.00	40.00000	4,400.00	38.00000	4,180.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0110	0213100	77.000	45.00000	3,465.00	53.00000	4,081.00	60.00000	4,620.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0120	0214100	6.000	55.00000	330.00	63.00000	378.00	90.00000	540.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0219001	1,400.000	3.75000	5,250.00	4.00000	5,600.00	5.00000	7,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219002	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0305000	760.000	25.00000	19,000.00	35.00000	26,600.00	50.00000	38,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160 0601000	25.000	700.00000	17,500.00	1,300.00000	32,500.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0170 0601930	125.000	425.00000	53,125.00	650.00000	81,250.00	556.00000	69,500.00
SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0180 0602000	3,900.000	1.50000	5,850.00	2.50000	9,750.00	2.75000	10,725.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0190 0602936	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	4,800.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0651001	1.000	35.00000	35.00	150.00000	150.00	95.00000	95.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0210 0651597	525.000	743.29000	390,227.25	580.00000	304,500.00	450.00000	236,250.00
60" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220 0651837	15.000	14.50000	217.50	250.00000	3,750.00	85.00000	1,275.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.						
0230 0652110	1.000	86.25000	86.25	200.00000	200.00	450.00000	450.00
15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						
0240 0653101	525.000	55.00000	28,875.00	60.00000	31,500.00	50.00000	26,250.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0250 0703011	32.000	37.00000	1,184.00	200.00000	6,400.00	170.00000	5,440.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0260 0703012	234.000	35.00000	8,190.00	150.00000	35,100.00	110.00000	25,740.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0270 0703029	45.000	40.00000	1,800.00	170.00000	7,650.00	175.00000	7,875.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0280	0703031	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0755014	8.000	2.50000	20.00	10.00000	80.00	25.00000	200.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0300	0815001	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0310	0822001	190.000	40.00000	7,600.00	60.00000	11,400.00	60.00000	11,400.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0320	0913000	145.000	20.00000	2,900.00	0.00000	0.00	20.00000	2,900.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0913021	130.000	37.50000	4,875.00	0.00000	0.00	35.00000	4,550.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0340	0913507	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	0.00000	0.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	15' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.						
0350	0944000	2,900.000	7.00000	20,300.00	8.00000	23,200.00	8.00000	23,200.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0360	0949000	775.000	7.90000	6,122.50	8.00000	6,200.00	12.00000	9,300.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0370	0949004	20.000	73.47000	1,469.40	50.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0380	0949023	25.000	43.22000	1,080.50	32.00000	800.00	36.00000	900.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0390	0949113	45.000	40.79000	1,835.55	32.00000	1,440.00	40.00000	1,800.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0400	0949142	60.000	40.48000	2,428.80	32.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0410	0949150	60.000	37.32000	2,239.20	50.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0420	0949151	7.000	358.45000	2,509.15	150.00000	1,050.00	465.00000	3,255.00
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0430	0949156	75.000	52.71000	3,953.25	20.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	2,625.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0440	0949160	1,500.000	20.96000	31,440.00	36.00000	54,000.00	22.00000	33,000.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0450	0949630	6.000	306.77000	1,840.62	350.00000	2,100.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0460	0949710	18.000	358.43000	6,451.74	100.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	5,400.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0470	0949828	60.000	37.32000	2,239.20	32.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0480	0949831	2.000	600.90000	1,201.80	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0490	0949842	4.000	600.90000	2,403.60	650.00000	2,600.00	425.00000	1,700.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949977	6.000	600.90000	3,605.40	450.00000	2,700.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0950019	2,900.000	1.50000	4,350.00	1.00000	2,900.00	2.50000	7,250.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0520	0950036	440.000	4.00000	1,760.00	6.00000	2,640.00	5.00000	2,200.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0530	0952001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0540	0969060	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0550	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0974106	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	49,500.00000	49,500.00
	TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0580	0976002	700.000	0.85000	595.00	1.00000	700.00	1.00000	700.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0590	0978002	30.000	77.00000	2,310.00	80.00000	2,400.00	95.00000	2,850.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0600	0980001	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0610	0981100	30.000	42.00000	1,260.00	40.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0620	1130000	3.000	75.00000	225.00	100.00000	300.00	158.00000	474.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0630	1131002	3.000	175.00000	525.00	250.00000	750.00	350.00000	1,050.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0640	1204211	5.000	57.00000	285.00	200.00000	1,000.00	165.00000	825.00
	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY-PLAIN	s.f.						
0650	1205214	10.000	13.80000	138.00	10.00000	100.00	25.00000	250.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0660	1212001	1,900.000	1.72000	3,268.00	0.20000	380.00	1.60000	3,040.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0670	1212002	1,920.000	1.71000	3,283.20	0.20000	384.00	1.60000	3,072.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0680	1212003	200.000	2.25000	450.00	0.50000	100.00	2.10000	420.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0690	1212006	470.000	3.00000	1,410.00	0.80000	376.00	3.00000	1,410.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 8" WHITE	l.f.						
0700	1212010	200.000	5.18000	1,036.00	1.00000	200.00	5.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
0710	1214002	4,020.000	2.42000	9,728.40	0.50000	2,010.00	2.25000	9,045.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0720	1214003	906.000	3.22000	2,917.32	0.80000	724.80	3.00000	2,718.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0730	1220027	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	16.00000	8,000.00	28.00000	14,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0740	1806201	640.000	10.00000	6,400.00	40.00000	25,600.00	85.00000	54,400.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0750 1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	2.000 ea.	299.00000	598.00	300.00000	600.00	450.00000	900.00
0760 1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	1.000 ea.	299.00000	299.00	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00
0770 1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	3.000 ea.	299.00000	897.00	450.00000	1,350.00	450.00000	1,350.00
0780 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	4.000 ea.	299.00000	1,196.00	500.00000	2,000.00	450.00000	1,800.00
0790 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	2.000 ea.	299.00000	598.00	550.00000	1,100.00	450.00000	900.00
Section Totals:		\$1,006,113.63		\$1,084,614.80		\$1,249,866.00	
Contract Totals		\$1,006,113.63		\$1,084,614.80		\$1,249,866.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum